

8-4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GERALD S. KAUFMAN, D.P.M., )  
 et al., )  
 )  
 Petitioners, )  
 )  
 v. )  
 )  
 PATRICIA MacDONALD, )  
 )  
 Respondent. )  
 \* \* \*

No. 74,178  
**FILED**  
 SID J. WHITE  
 JUL 11 1969  
 CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
 By \_\_\_\_\_  
 Deputy Clerk

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW  
 (CERTIFIED QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE)  
 FROM THE FLORIDA DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
 FOURTH DISTRICT

\* \* \*

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

\* \* \*

GARY M. FARMER, P. A.  
 Counsel for Respondent  
 888 South Andrews Avenue  
 Suite 301  
 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316  
 (305) 523-2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents . . . . .	i
Table of Citations. . . . .	ii
Summary of Argument . . . . .	iii
Statement of Issues . . . . .	xi
Statement of Case and Facts . . . . .	I
Argument . . . . .	4
Issue I. Certified Question . . . . .	4
Issue 2. The Jury Instruction . . . . .	13
Conclusion . . . . .	16
Certificate of Service . . . . .	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Blanchard v. Bergeron,  
109 S.Ct. 939 (1989) . . . . . 9,10,11,12

Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe,  
472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985) . . . . . passim

Hensley v. Eckerhart,  
461 U.S. 424, 429 (1983) . . . . . 9,11,12

Holly v. Auld,  
450 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1984) . . . . . 10

Johnson v. Georgia Highway Express,  
488 F.2d 714 (5th Cir. 1974) . . . . . 11,12

Miami Children's Hospital v. Tamayo,  
529 So.2d 667 (Fla. 1988) . . . . . 5

Pennsylvania v. Delaware Valley Citizens'  
Council for Clean Air,  
483 U.S. 711 (1987) . . . . . 9

Perez-Borroto v. Brea,  
14 F.L.W. 271 (Fla. June 8, 1989) . . . . . 5

Rosenberg v. Levin  
409 So.2d 1016 (Fla. 1982) . . . . . 5

STATUTES

42 U.S.C. § 1988 . . . . . 9,11,12

§ 768.56, Fla. Stat, (1983) . . . . . passim

OTHER

Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Civil) 3.5(1) . . . . . 14
